506462780 01/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6509556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 054969 Frame 677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSINGEE INFORMATION TO READ BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH AND HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIRO SHIMIZU	11/30/2020
FRODE PAULSEN	01/08/2021
ATSUSHI HASEGAWA	01/08/2021
TAKAYUKI FUJII	01/08/2021
NORIKAZU MATSUURA	01/08/2021
NORIAK ITO	01/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	AN DER TALLE 27-31
City:	33102 PADERBORN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM
Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN LLC

Address Line 1: 35 WEST 35TH STREET SUITE 900

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

PATENT 506462780 REEL: 055073 FRAME: 0803

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIMIZU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021
Total Attachments: 8	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page1.tif	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page2.tif	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page3.tif	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page4.tif	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page5.tif	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page6.tif	
source=SKM_368e21012211080#page7.tif	

source=SKM_368e21012211080#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 055073 FRAME: 0804

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6505572

ibubwibbion iyek:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ishione of Poissethiste.	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIRO SHIMIZU	11/30/2020
ATSUSHI HASEGAWA	01/08/2021
TAKAYUKI FUJII	01/08/2021
NORIKAZU MATSUURA	01/08/2021
NORIAKI ITO	01/08/2021
FRODE PAULSEN	01/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	AN DER TALLE 27-31
Willy:	33102 PADERBORN
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2122445500

Email:

INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM

Correspondent Name:

HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC

Address Line 1:

35 WEST 35TH STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 900

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

ALIVNIET DOCKET MUMBER:	SHIMIZU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021
Total Attachments: 5	

PATENT REEL: 055073 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

TOMOHIRO SHIMIZU, FRODE PAULSEN, ATSUSHI HASEGAWA, TAKAYUKI FUJII, NORIKAZU MATSUURA & NORIAK ITO

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GmbH

a company organized under the laws of Germany

having a place of business at An der Talle 27-31

33102 Paderborn Germany

and

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

a company organized under the laws of Japan

having a place of business at

1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome,

Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556 Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all Inventions which are disclosed in the application entitled

BUMPER CROSS MEMBER FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A BUMPER CROSS MEMBER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

I/We hereby authorize and	request my representatives Henry M. Felerelsen	
Ursula B. Day, 35 West 35 Street,	. Suite 900, New York, NY 10001, to insert here in	•
parenthesis (Application number_	, filed	,
he filing date and application numi	ber of the US application when known.	•

4

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof: and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 304C day of 100v., 2020.

WITNESS: <u>Tomohiro Shimizu</u> (type name)	TOMOEIRO SHIMIZU
WiTNESS:(type name)	FRODE PAULSEN
WITNESS:	ATSUSHI HASEGAWA
WITNESS:	TAKAYUKI FUJII

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS: (iype name)	TOMOHIRO SHIMIZU
WITNESS:(type name)	FRODE PAULSEN
NITNESS: <u>C. K.C.</u> type name) <u>C# RISTORE WITSC#</u>	Ataushi Hasagawa 4E ATSUSHI HASEGAWA
VITNESS: U. U. V. Vitness: CHRIST OPH NIT.	Jakanguli: Flugii

WITNESS: CL. JACK (type name) CURISTAN LITTLINE

Proidely Meteura NORIKAZI MATSUURA

WITNESS: (L UMA (type name) (HEIST OPH LITSCHILE

Noriali Uto NORIAKI ITO

3

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful caths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of , 2020.

WITNESS:(type name)	TOMOHIRO SHIMIZU
WITNESS: YWYR Longson	FRODE PAULSEN
VITNESS:type name)	ATSUSHI HASEGAWA
VITNESS: type name)	TAKAYUKI FUJII